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34(A) In the Digital Aerial Images submitted under Rule 34(A), it is observed that the processed
Drone survey output data submitted to Indian Bureau of Mines does not meet the
parameters specified in the SOP for submission of Digital Aerial Images under the said
Rule. The deviations in the data submitted is as follows:-
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of lease area Scm Submitted is not
1 including 100m displaying

buffer
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Digital Elevation Resolution DTM

2 %/I%C\i/?l (3D) - I5cm No Resolution

16 cm
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rehabilitated area
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The following deficiencies have been found in the scrutiny of the annual return submitted
by you for the year 2022-23 —

1. In Part-I, point 11, lease area has been shown as zero whereas details of mining
lease granted by the State Government should have been presented.

2. As per Part — VI, point 2 and 3, production of 144021 MT of ROM and
135868.850 MT of grade wise production is shown in the return. However the
remaining quantity of 8152.15 MT is not shown in the Subgrade-Mineral
Reject column.

3. The royalty paid for the mineral dispatched is shown to be less than the
prescribed rate of royalty per tonne.

1.

In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an
offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.

You are also liable to pay an amount of Rs.10000/-per day for such days as per Schedule-
I1, read with Rule 45(7A) in case of non- compliance of various provisions of Rule 45.

. As per provision of Rule 45(7) and/or45(7A)(ii) the Regional Controller of Mines may

take appropriate action including order of suspension of all mining operations and
dispatches on non-compliance of various provisions of Rule 45.
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4. In context to the violations of Rule 45, this letter has been considered as show cause notice
where you are advised to rectify above violation immediately. You are therefore directed to
show cause within a period of 30 days from the date of issue of this letter as to why the
action under Rule 45(7) and/or 45(7A) shall not be taken against you. No further notice
will be given to you in this regard

5. Further, violation of Rule 34(A), you are advised to rectify the above violations
immediately and re-submit the data to this office and also to Chief Mining Geologist,
Indian Bureau of Mines, Nagpur within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of
this letter.

6. You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the compliance
position to this office, within 30 days in case of comply of rule of 45 and within 45 days for
other violated rule from date of issue of this letter.
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